340.00 1126128

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shawn Chawgo	03/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	6176 East Molloy Road
City:	East Syracuse
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11261282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)697-0432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 607-277-5907

Email: ip@patentingservices.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Pastel

Address Line 1: 8 Perry Lane

Address Line 4: Ithaca, NEW YORK 14850-9267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205-1010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Pastel

Total Attachments: 1

source=205-1010assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017322 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Shawn Chawgo, a citizen of the United States, residing at 212 Old Liverpool Road, Liverpool, New York 13088, Assignor, have made certain new and useful improvements in **Protective Cap For Coaxial Cable Port terminator** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was made on October 28, 2005 with U.S. Application Serial No. 11/261,282 and

WHEREAS, John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, Assignee and having a post office address at 6176 East Molloy Road, East Syracuse, New York 13057, is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, I Shawn Chawgo have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, continuations, and divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, and including any and all foreign patents arising from the aforesaid patent, continuations, and divisions thereof.

Date: 318106	Sh tub
	(Shawn-Chawgo)
STATE OF NEW YORK	
) ss:
COUNTY OF <u>Onondaga</u>)
On this and day of Mourch	in the year 2006, the undersigned, a Notary
	ally appeared Shawn Chawgo, known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid	ence to be the individual whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument, personally signed th	e within instrument before me or acknowledged to
me that he/she executed the same in his/her c	apacity, and that by his/her signature on the within
instrument, the individual executed the within	instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.	
~	
My commission expires on	100 .
My commission expires on Qualified in Unondaga	County, State of New York
	-

CHRISTINE L. BRADY
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration #018R8344821
Qualified in Onendags Sounty
My Corpreleston Expines 14/17, 20 D

(printed name of Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 017322 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 03/17/2006